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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2004-2006 

Población Masculina 
 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ��
� 

0 0.009706 0.009620 100,000 962 99,106 7,357,932 73.58 

1-4 0.000222 0.000886 99,038 88 395,944 7,258,826 73.29 
5-9 0.000119 0.000597 98,950 59 494,604 6,862,882 69.36 

10-14 0.000184 0.000918 98,891 91 494,229 6,368,279 64.40 
15-19 0.001127 0.005621 98,800 555 492,614 5,874,050 59.45 
20-24 0.002605 0.012942 98,245 1,271 488,047 5,381,436 54.78 
25-29 0.002680 0.013308 96,974 1,291 481,642 4,893,389 50.46 
30-34 0.002670 0.013261 95,683 1,269 475,243 4,411,747 46.11 
35-39 0.003252 0.016128 94,414 1,523 468,264 3,936,504 41.69 
40-44 0.004018 0.019892 92,892 1,848 459,838 3,468,240 37.34 
45-49 0.005637 0.027793 91,044 2,530 448,893 3,008,402 33.04 
50-54 0.007641 0.037489 88,513 3,318 434,271 2,559,509 28.92 
55-59 0.010523 0.051267 85,195 4,368 415,056 2,125,238 24.95 
60-64 0.015190 0.073169 80,827 5,914 389,352 1,710,181 21.16 
65-69 0.020964 0.099598 74,913 7,461 355,914 1,320,829 17.63 
70-74 0.030613 0.142185 67,452 9,591 313,284 964,916 14.31 
75-79 0.048295 0.215462 57,861 12,467 258,140 651,632 11.26 
80-84 0.076415 0.320791 45,394 14,562 190,567 393,492 8.67 

85+ 0.151939 1.000000 30,832 30,832 202,925 202,925 6.58 
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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2004-2006 

Población Femenina 
 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ��
� 

0 0.007906 0.007848 100,000 785 99,267 8,152,443 81.52 

1-4 0.000229 0.000916 99,215 91 396,645 8,053,175 81.17 
5-9 0.000111 0.000553 99,124 55 495,485 7,656,530 77.24 

10-14 0.000108 0.000542 99,070 54 495,213 7,161,045 72.28 
15-19 0.000273 0.001363 99,016 135 494,742 6,665,832 67.32 
20-24 0.000491 0.002453 98,881 243 493,798 6,171,090 62.41 
25-29 0.000574 0.002866 98,638 283 492,485 5,677,292 57.56 
30-34 0.000784 0.003915 98,356 385 490,816 5,184,807 52.71 
35-39 0.001198 0.005970 97,971 585 488,391 4,693,991 47.91 
40-44 0.001592 0.007929 97,386 772 484,998 4,205,600 43.18 
45-49 0.002230 0.011090 96,614 1,071 480,389 3,720,602 38.51 
50-54 0.003148 0.015619 95,542 1,492 473,980 3,240,213 33.91 
55-59 0.004813 0.023779 94,050 2,236 464,658 2,766,233 29.41 
60-64 0.008002 0.039227 91,813 3,602 450,063 2,301,574 25.07 
65-69 0.011746 0.057057 88,212 5,033 428,477 1,851,511 20.99 
70-74 0.019069 0.091005 83,179 7,570 396,970 1,423,034 17.11 
75-79 0.031478 0.145910 75,609 11,032 350,465 1,026,065 13.57 
80-84 0.055316 0.242978 64,577 15,691 283,658 675,599 10.46 

85+ 0.124728 1.000000 48,886 48,886 391,941 391,941 8.02 

 

  


